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Notice of Electronic Service

| hereby certify that on July 28, 2017, | filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Granting in Part Motion
to Stay Part 3 Proceedings, with:

D. Michael Chappell

Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110

Washington, DC, 20580

Donald Clark

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172

Washington, DC, 20580

| hereby certify that on July 28, 2017, | served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Granting
in Part Motion to Stay Part 3 Proceedings, upon:

Lisa Kopchik

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
L Kopchik@ftc.gov
Complaint

Michael Turner

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
mturner @ftc.gov
Complaint

Christine Kennedy
Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
ckennedy @ftc.gov
Complaint

Geoffrey Green

Attorney

U.S. Federal Trade Commission
ggreen@ftc.gov

Complaint

W. Stephen Cannon
Chairman/Partner

Constantine Cannon LLP
scannon@constanti necannon.com
Respondent

Seth D. Greenstein

Partner

Constantine Cannon LLP

sgreenstei n@constanti necannon.com
Respondent

Richard O. Levine

Of Counsgl

Constantine Cannon LLP
rlevine@constantinecannon.com



Respondent

Kristen Ward Broz

Associate

Constantine Cannon LLP
kbroz@constantinecannon.com
Respondent

James J. Kovacs

Associate

Constantine Cannon LLP
Jkovacs@constantinecannon.com
Respondent

Thomas Brock

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
TBrock@ftc.gov
Complaint

Lynnette Pel zer

Attorney



